

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

SEP 2 0 2004

ICF Consulting Group ATTN: Mr. Paul Bailey

Senior Vice Presidents Table Presidents

9300 Lee Highway Fairfax, VA 22031-1207

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 14, TASK ORDER NO. 01, ENTITLED, "TECHNICAL

ASSISTANCE IN IMPLEMENTING FINANCIAL ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

RELATED TO NMSS LICENSES," UNDER NRC-02-00-001

Dear Mr. Bailey:

The purpose of this modification is to increase the amount obligated in the task order by \$10,000.00 from \$373,285.00 to \$383,285.00. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

"The fourth paragraph, first sentence of the basic task order, beginning with, "This task order obligates . . . ", as modified in Modification No. 13, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"This task order obligates funds in the amount of \$383,285.00, of which the amount of \$351,637.61 represents the reimbursable costs and \$31,647.39 represents the fixed fee."

Accounting data for this Task Order Modification is as follows:

B&R NO.:

450-15-303-260

JOB NO.:

J5305

BOC Code:

252A

APPN NO.:

31X0200

AMOUNT OBLIGATED:

\$10,000.00

A summary of obligations for the subject task order, from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

FY00 Obligation Amount: \$223,634.00
FY01 Obligation Amount: \$44,991.00
FY01 Deobligation Amount: \$-5,340.00
FY02 Obligation Amount: \$35,000.00
FY03 Obligation Amount: \$40,000.00
FY04 Obligation Amount: \$45,000.00

Cumulative Amount of NRC Obligations: \$383,285.00

NRC-02-00-001 Task Order No. 1 Modification No. 14 Page 2 of 2

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.

If you have any questions concerning this modification, please contact Ms. Carolyn A. Cooper, Contract Specialist, on (301)415-6737.

Sincerely,

Carolyn A. Cooper, Contracting Officer Contract Management Center No. 1 Division of Contracts

Office of Administration